John Long

From: Jacob Kramer <jacobakramer@gmail.com>
Sent: Wednesday, June 07, 2017 3:59 PM
To: William WhiteSPS; John Connolly; Dennis Sullivan; Mary Jo. Rossetti; Matthew McLaughlin;

Maryann Heuston; Robert McWatters; Tony LaFuente; Mark Niedergang; Lance Davis; Katjana
Ballantyne; John Long

Cc: Jacob Kramer; pennie taylor; Aaron Manders; Mike Gintz; Alex Feinstein; Fenna Krienen; perrine
marcenac; Daniel Madri; Lauren Leone; Arpiar Saunders; Blake Roberts; Benjamin Bradlow; Ben
Ewen-Campen; adsiripala@gmail.com; kathleencol01@gmail.com; alice.cavallo@gmail.com;
ashliepaigetaylor@gmail.com; Rachel; Sara Gordon Halawa; sfendell@hotmail.com;
afbplace@gmail.com; ella.antell@gmail.com; teto_monti@yahoo.com;
sara.ann.hamel@gmail.com; harelrinat@gmail.com; mikeschlegelmilch@gmail.com;
Igfash@gmail.com; nathan.fash@gmail.com; jonnymets@gmail.com; alexswift721@gmail.com;
David Gibbs; kit.cali@gmail.com; richardhughes@alum.mit.edu; faina.rozental@gmail.com;
timvbarker@gmail.com; Rand Wilson; Jon Leonard; presleyanne@gmail.com; Matthew Miller;
danielsmh@gmail.com; penelopejennewein@gmail.com; Kevin O'Kelly;
scorpio.nicole@gmail.com; Michaelpaulhanson@gmail.com; cfitzpatrick3580@gmail.com;
nathan.lachenmyer@gmail.com; James Crall; p.privitera@verizon.net; larryrich@aol.com;
cwm@cwmoriarty.com; Taliaraia@gmail.com; Katie Gradowski; lemarcoux@gmail.com;
goyaboyl2@yahoo.com; moinesterm@gmail.com; mooneyjc@gmail.com;
courtney.a.mooney@gmail.com; dragos@emmanuel.edu; boodrago@comcast.net;
brockman.abby@gmail.com; Ann Adelsberger; Benny Wheat; danielapski@gmail.com

Subject: No Zoning without a CBA

To the Honorable Board,
We understand it has been a busy few weeks, to say the least! We are writing to you with one request:
Please do not vote on Zoning until US2 has negotiated a binding CBA with the Union Square Neighborhood Council.

From seizing the land by eminent domain, to ignoring the community's choice of developer, transferring the land at
below-market prices, and negotiating a Covenant behind closed doors, the City administration has proven time and
again that it prefers to work with US2 over the residents, workers, and business owners of Union Square.

So far, we have no assurances that US2 will meet directly with the community. The one thing they have publicly stated
is that they will not commit any further resources to Community Benefits beyond what is negotiated in the Covenant.

Direct payments by US2 into a Community Benefits Fund are $3.7M over 30 years, which seems—frankly—a lowball
offer, negotiated as an afterthought. It is just 10% of what SAGE, a small business in Davis Square, is contributing on
a per-sq foot basis. Other negotiable Community Benefits include: inclusionary housing, commercial and arts spaces,
reinstalling businesses, new and expanded parks, preserving community gardens, a community center, traffic calming,
carbon-neutral green buildings, flood mitigation, local union hires, and job training.

The Neighborhood Council will have elections on July 22, and members of the Working Group are prepared to meet
with the developer in advance of those elections.

Somerville residents, workers, and business owners built this community. US2 stands to make billions from developing
over what we have today. The impact of unmitigated development has not been fully analyzed, but if trends continue,
it will mean rising costs and more displacement.

As your constituents, we ask you to put the brakes on this out-of-control process. Let the Zoning Overlay expire. Let
the Covenant expire. Give US2 the time and space to meet directly with the community to negotiate a Community
Benefits Agreement. Then, revisit the Covenant and Zoning Overlay, so that development can proceed in harmony
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with the existing Union Square community. A few weeks may feel long right now, but your decision will impact the next
30 years.

In closing, we strongly urge you not to pass any Zoning until US2 has successfully negotiated a CBA with the Union
Square Neighborhood Council.

Sincerely,

The undersigned:

Name Address Ward | Email

Jacob Kramer 8 Quincy St. #2 2 jacobakramer@gmail.com
Penelope Taylor 8 Quincy St. #2 2 penelopeataylor@gmail.com
Aaron Manders 13 Dickinson St. #1 2 ajmanders@gmail.com

Mike Gintz 9 Park Place 2 mgintz@gmail.com

Alex Feinstein 28 Warren Ave. #5 3 arfeinstein@gmail.com
Fenna Krienen 52 Vinal Ave 3 fennak@gmail.com

Perrine Marcenac 13 Dickinson St. #1 2 perrine.marcenac@gmail.com
Daniel Madri 39 Avon St. 3 Daniel.j.madri@gmail.com
Lauren Leone 9 Park Place 2 laurenleone.atr@gmail.com
Arpiar Saunders 9 Prescott St 3 arpiar.saunders@gmail.com
Blake Roberts 52 Vinal Ave 3 blake.e.roberts@gmail.com
Benjamin Bradlow 3 bhbradlow@gmail.com

Ben Ewen-Campen | 28 Warren Ave #5 3 bewencal@gmail.com

Payton Corbett

28 Mt. Pleasant St

—

Anosha Siripala 44 Elmwood St. #2 7 adsiripala@gmail.com
Kathleen Cohen 63 Preston Rd. 2 kathleenco101@gmail.com
Alice Mello 46 Houghton St. 2 alice.cavallo@gmail.com
Ashlie Taylor 18 Fenwick St 4 ashliepaigetaylor@gmail.com
Rachel Distler 14 Morgan St 2 rdistler@gmail.com

Sara Halawa 19 Indiana Ave. 1 Sarafhalawa@gmail.com
Susan Fendell 39 Simpson Ave. #2 6 sfendell@hotmail.com

Alex Place 155 Beacon St 2 afbplace@gmail.com

Ella Antell 3 Dane St. #3 2 ella.antell@gmail.com
Stefano Monti 25 Atherton St. #24 3 teto monti@yahoo.com




Sara Hamel

106 Central St

= sara.ann.hamel@gmail.com
Rinat Harel 419 Norfolk St, 1D harelrinat@gmail.com
Mike Schiegelmilch 15 Harold St, 3 2 mikeschlegelmilch@gmail.com
Lydia Fash 429 Norfolk St, #6 2 Igfash@gmail.com
Nathan Fash 429 Norfolk st. #6 2 nathan.fash@gmail.com
Jonathan Schwartz 7 Park Place 2 jonnymets@gmail.com
Alex Swift 22 Windsor Rd 6 alexswift721@amail.com
David Gibbs CAAS, 66-70 Union Square 3 dgibbs@caasomerville.org
Katherine Cali 161 Willow Avenue 6 kit.cali@gmail.com
Richard Hughes 74 Elm Street 5 richardhughes@alum.mit.edu
Faina Rozental 25 Beacon St #3 2 faina.rozental@gmail.com
Jeffrey Warren 202 Pearl St. #2 1
Tim Barker 10 Calvin St #3 2 timvbarker@gmail.com
Rand Wilson 3 Lester Terrace 6 rand.wilson@gmail.com
Jon Leonard 73 Broadway #3 1 sendtojon@gamail.com
Presley Pizzo 302 Beacon St. #1 2 presleyanne@gmail.com
Matthew Miller 31 Rossmore St #3 2 matthewgrahammiller@gmail.com
Matthew Daniels 10 Miner St. 5 danielsmh@gmail.com
Penelope Jennewein | 56 Lowden Ave 6 penelopejennewein@gmail.com
Kevin O’Kelly 16 Summer St. 3 rkokellygmail.com
Nicole Dupré 22 Rose St 2 scorpio.nicole@gmail.com
Michael Hanson 66 Highland Ave apartment 6 3 Michaelpaulhanson@gmail.com
Colleen Fitzpatrick 12 Foskett St Unit 1 6 cfitzpatrick3580@gmail.com
Nathan Lachenmyer | 41 Ames St 5 nathan.lachenmyer@gmail.com
James Roberts Crall | 52 Vinal Ave 3 james.crall@gmail.com
Phil Privitera 59 Union Square 3 p.privitera@verizon.net
Lawrence Rich 182 Central St. 5 larryrich@aol.com
Christopher Moriarty | 430 McGrath HWY 3 cwm@cwmoriarty.com
Talia Grossman 50 Columbus Ave apt 3 Somerville, ma 02143 | 3 Taliaraia mail.com

Katie Gradowski

202 Pearl Street #3

katie.gradowski@gmail.com




Lia Marcoux 102 Hancock Street 6 lemarcoux@gmail.com

Ben Echevarria 7 Gilman Ter. 1 goyaboy12@yahoo.com
Margot Moinester 38 Harrison St. 2 moinesterm@gmail.com
John C. Mooney 6 Ivaloo Street, Unit A 2 mooneyjc@gmail.com
Courtney A. Mooney | 6 Ivaloo Street, Unit A 2 courtney.a.mooney@gmail.com
Heather French Cobb | 5 Windham St #3 6

Sofia Drago 26 Warren ave 3 dragos@emmanuel.edu
Vincent Drago 26 Warren Ave 3 boodrago@comcast.net
Abby Brockman 18 Lincoln Parkway 2 brockman.abby@gmail.com
Ann Adelsberger 2 adelsbergerann@gmail.com
Elizabeth Wheat 54 Berkeley St. 6 bennywheat@gmail.com
Daniela Petuchowski | 36 Avon St. 3 danielapski@gmail.com
Nate Sabat 100 Alpine St. 5 nbsabat@gmail.com

JT Scott 269 Washington St 2 jtforward2@gmail.com
Frederick Frank 38 Lincoln St. 1 civics@frederickfrank.com
Brian Bjoern 74 Walnut St. 3 brian.bjoern. md@gmail.com
Laurie 24 Warren Ave 3 laurie.goldman@tufts.edu
Matt Lavallee 58 Garrison Avenue T strangebuttrue@gmail.com
Gary Trujillo 7 Allen Street 2 ast@webruary.org




